
Country Pts. Time Ranking

1 Serbia 219.50 998  

2 Russia 207.75 1020  

3 Poland 205.25 1026  

4 Germany 198.50 1064  

5 Finland 198.00 1072  

6 Great Britain 188.75 1055  

7 Ukraine 186.00 1053  

8 Romania 177.50 1068  

9 Netherlands 169.25 1071  

10 Czech Republic 150.25 1075  

11 Lithuania 147.00 1079  

12 Slovakia 138.00 1080  

13 Slovenia 119.00 1061  

14 Poland 2 117.75 1080  

15 Croatia 111.25 1079  

16 Belarus 105.00 1076  

17 Belgium 71.25 1080  



European Championship in Solving Chess Problems 2006 (Warsaw)
2# 2# 3# 3# e.g. e.g. s# s# n# n# h# h# Total Total

Nr Name Country Title Rating Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time

A Great Britain 35 60 31 180 40 275 23.50 150 25.50 240 33.75 150 188.75 1055

A1 Jonathan Mestel GBR GM 2704 15 20 15 60 15 92 9.25 50 12.75 80 12.50 50 79.50 352

A2 Colin McNab GBR FM 2440 10 20 4 60 15 83 5.00 50 5.00 80 8.75 50 47.75 343

A3 Michael McDowell GBR FM 2408 10 20 7.5 60 9 100 5.00 50 7.75 80 8.75 50 48.00 360

A4 Ian Watson GBR 2227 10 20 8.5 60 10 100 9.25 50 5.00 80 12.50 50 55.25 360

B Finland 45 60 41.5 172 27 300 22.75 150 29.25 240 32.50 150 198.00 1072

B1 Jorma Paavilainen FIN GM 2634 15 20 15 52 11 100 9.25 50 10.00 80 12.50 50 72.75 352

B2 Harri Hurme FIN IM 2512 15 20 12.25 60 10 100 8.50 50 10.00 80 7.50 50 63.25 360

B3 Henry Tanner FIN IM 2367 15 20 14.25 60 6 100 5.00 50 9.25 80 12.50 50 62.00 360

C Russia 45 60 40 174 39 275 23.50 150 27.75 211 32.50 150 207.75 1020

C1 Anatolij Mukosejev RUS FM 2503 15 20 8.5 60 14 100 8.50 50 7.00 80 8.75 50 61.75 360

C2 Aleksandr Ažusin RUS IM 2551 15 20 15 54 0 100 10.00 50 12.25 52 5.00 50 57.25 326

C3 Andrej Selivanov RUS IM 2492 15 20 10 60 15 75 5.00 50 4.00 80 12.50 50 61.50 335

C4 Andrej Petrov RUS 1999 10 20 15 60 10 100 4.25 50 8.50 79 11.25 50 59.00 359

D Germany 30 60 37.75 177 25 300 34.25 150 34.00 233 37.50 144 198.50 1064

D1 Boris Tummes GER GM 2625 10 20 13.75 57 10 100 15.00 50 12.75 80 12.50 50 74.00 357

D2 Michael Pfannkuche GER GM 2591 10 20 15 60 10 100 10.00 50 14.25 74 12.50 50 71.75 354

D3 Thomas Walther GER 2133 5 20 9 60 0 100 9.25 50 0.00 80 3.75 50 27.00 360

D4 Axel Steinbrink GER FM 2386 10 20 3.75 60 5 100 9.25 50 7.00 79 12.50 44 47.50 353

E Netherlands 35 58 37.25 180 21 300 24.25 150 20.50 233 31.25 150 169.25 1071

E1 Dolf Wissmann NED GM 2660 15 18 14 60 15 100 9.25 50 14.25 73 11.25 50 78.75 351

E2 Hans Uitenbroek NED FM 2378 15 20 13.25 60 1 100 10.00 50 5.00 80 10.00 50 54.25 360

E3 Johan de Boer NED FM 2243 5 20 10 60 5 100 5.00 50 1.25 80 10.00 50 36.25 360

F Poland 35 59 40 169 38 261 35.00 150 23.50 237 33.75 150 205.25 1026

F1 Piotr Murdzia POL GM 2829 15 19 15 51 15 69 15.00 50 15.00 77 15.00 50 90.00 316

F2 Bogusz Piliczewski POL IM 2471 15 20 15 58 6 100 10.00 50 5.00 80 12.50 50 63.50 358

F3 Zbigniew Szczep POL FM 2425 0 20 8.25 60 10 100 9.25 50 2.50 80 6.25 50 36.25 360

F4 Jacek Stopa POL FM 2283 5 20 10 60 13 92 10.00 50 3.50 80 3.75 50 45.25 352

G Serbia 45 52 44.25 163 34.75 252 28.50 150 27.00 240 40.00 141 219.50 998

G1 Marjan Kovačevič SRB GM 2697 15 17 15 58 10 100 4.25 50 7.00 80 15.00 49 66.25 354

G2 Miodrag Mladenovič SRB IM 2578 15 18 15 60 5 100 10.00 50 9.25 80 15.00 42 69.25 350

G3 Vladimir Podinič SRB IM 2449 15 20 14 59 9.75 96 8.50 50 9.25 80 6.25 50 62.75 355

G4 Bojan Vučkovič SRB FM 2460 15 17 14.25 45 15 56 10.00 50 8.50 80 10.00 50 72.75 298

H Ukraine 45 56 26 180 40 279 29.25 150 27.00 238 18.75 150 186.00 1053

H1 Valerij Kopyl UKR IM 2432 10 20 7.75 60 15 95 5.00 50 10.00 79 6.25 50 54.00 354

H2 Volodymir Pogorelov UKR IM 2467 15 20 9 60 15 84 10.00 50 5.75 80 5.00 50 59.75 344

H3 Vasyl Djačuk UKR 2322 15 16 9.25 60 5 100 9.25 50 8.50 79 5.00 50 52.00 355

H4 Oleksij Solovčuk UKR 2285 15 20 0 60 10 100 10.00 50 8.50 80 7.50 50 51.00 360

I Romania 35 58 24 180 34 290 29.75 150 26.00 240 28.75 150 177.50 1068

I1 Vlaicu Crisan ROM FM 2465 10 20 14.25 60 15 96 8.50 50 11.50 80 12.50 50 71.75 356

I2 Dinu-Ioan Nicula ROM 2009 10 19 3 60 6 100 9.25 50 2.75 80 5.00 50 36.00 359

I3 Eric Huber ROM IM 2504 15 19 6.75 60 13 94 12.00 50 11.75 80 11.25 50 69.75 353

J Croatia 20 60 11.75 180 29.75 300 22.00 150 19.00 239 8.75 150 111.25 1079

J2 Nikola Predrag CRO 2257 5 20 0 60 10 100 8.50 50 7.75 80 2.50 50 33.75 360

J3 Danko Gazarek CRO 2233 5 20 5 60 5 100 5.00 50 0.00 80 3.75 50 23.75 360

J4 Ivan Bender CRO 2218 10 20 4.25 60 10 100 8.50 50 4.25 80 1.25 50 38.25 360

J1 Hrvoje Messing CRO h-2116 5 20 2.5 60 9.75 100 5.00 50 7.00 79 2.50 50 31.75 359

K Belgium 5 60 5 180 14 300 23.50 150 12.50 240 11.25 150 71.25 1080

K1 Marcel van Herck BEL 2195 5 20 0 60 6 100 9.25 50 12.50 80 7.50 50 40.25 360

K2 Andy Ooms BEL 2172 0 20 5 60 3 100 9.25 50 0.00 80 2.50 50 19.75 360

K3 Nils de Vos BEL 2064 0 20 0 60 5 100 5.00 50 0.00 80 1.25 50 11.25 360

L Slovakia 35 60 24.25 180 14 300 26.25 150 13.50 240 25.00 150 138.00 1080

L1 Marek Kolčák SVK FM 2353 10 20 10 60 2 100 9.25 50 0.00 80 6.25 50 37.50 360

L2 Ľubomír Širáň SVK FM 2322 10 20 9.25 60 10 100 7.25 47 8.50 80 12.50 50 57.50 357

L3 MIlan Svrček SVK 2189 15 20 0 60 0 100 8.50 50 5.00 80 6.25 50 34.75 360

L4 Miroslav Kasár SVK 1929 10 20 5 60 2 100 8.50 50 0.00 80 2.50 50 28.00 360

M Belarus 15 60 29.25 179 11 297 26.25 150 12.25 240 11.25 150 105.00 1076

M1 Viktor Zajcev BLR 2159 5 20 12.0 59 6 97 7.75 50 4.50 80 5.00 50 40.25 356

M2 Mikalai Sihnevich BLR 2085 0 20 8 60 5 100 10.00 50 7.75 80 5.00 50 35.75 360

M3 Viktor Volček BLR 1936 10 20 9.25 60 0 100 8.50 50 0.00 80 1.25 50 29.00 360

N Czech Republic 25 60 35.25 180 23 295 20.00 150 25.75 240 21.25 150 150.25 1075

N1 Miloslav Vanka CZE 2428 5 20 14.25 60 1 100 10.00 50 10.00 80 3.75 50 44.00 360

N2 Miroslav Voráček CZE 2416 10 20 15 60 10 100 5.00 50 9.25 80 12.50 50 61.75 360

N3 František Sabol CZE 2227 10 20 6 60 3 95 5.00 50 6.50 80 3.75 50 34.25 355

N4 Milan Petras CZE 2023 5 20 0 60 10 100 4.25 47 5.00 80 5.00 50 29.25 357

O Lithuania 30 60 25 180 15 300 27.75 150 25.50 239 23.75 150 147.00 1079

O1 Vidmantas Satkus LTU 2270 15 20 10 60 6 100 8.50 50 8.75 80 12.50 50 60.75 360

O2 Martynas Limontas LTU 2210 0 20 0 60 6 100 9.25 50 9.00 80 7.50 50 31.75 360

O3 Vilimantas Satkus LTU 2156 10 20 5 60 1 100 7.00 50 7.75 79 2.50 50 33.25 359

O4 Viktoras Paliulionis LTU 2085 5 20 10 60 3 100 10.00 50 3.50 80 3.75 50 35.25 360

P Poland 2 35 60 15.0 180 16 300 27.00 150 13.50 240 11.25 150 117.75 1080

P1 Piotr Górski POL2 1998 15 20 5 60 1 100 9.25 50 4.50 80 7.50 50 42.25 360

P2 Ryszard Królikowski POL2 2219 10 20 5 60 8 100 8.50 50 5.00 80 2.50 50 39.00 360

P3 Michal Wysocki POL2 2007 5 20 5 60 7 100 5.00 50 4.00 80 1.25 50 27.25 360

P4 Maciej Marszalek POL2 1710 10 20 2.75 60 0 100 9.25 50 1.25 80 0.00 50 23.25 360

Q Slovenia 10 60 26.0 180 20 281 25.50 150 16.25 240 21.25 150 119.00 1061

Q1 Marko Klasinc SLO FM 2324 5 20 10 60 11 100 12.00 50 6.25 80 5.00 50 49.25 360

Q2 Boris Ostruh SLO 2017 5 20 2.75 60 1 81 8.50 50 0.00 80 11.25 50 28.50 341

Q3 Klemen Šivic SLO 2216 0 20 13.25 60 8 100 5.00 50 10.00 80 5.00 50 41.25 360



Einzellöser

X01 Krešimir Starčevič CRO 1928 0 20 5 60 0 100 8.50 49 3.00 80 2.50 50 19.00 359

X02 Goran Dražič CRO 0 20 0.0 60 10 100 5.00 50 0.00 80 0.00 50 15.00 360

X03 Oto Mihalčo SVK 2207 5 20 6.5 60 10 98 5.00 50 7.75 80 5.00 50 39.25 358

X04 Stanislav Barej SVK 1646 0 20 0 60 1 100 5.00 50 0.00 80 0.00 50 6.00 360

X05 Andreas Rein GER 2187 10 20 5.0 60 10 98 5.00 50 7.00 80 5.00 50 42.00 358

X06 Marcin Banaszek GER 2196 5 20 8.75 60 5 100 9.25 50 8.50 80 1.25 50 37.75 360

X07 Roman Jevstingejev UKR 2013 5 20 3.75 60 6 100 9.25 50 1.00 80 3.75 50 28.75 360

X08 Ankush Khandelwal GBR 5 20 3.75 60 12 100 5.00 50 0.00 80 0.00 50 25.75 360

X09 Jevgenij Viktorov RUS 0 20 10 60 6 100 9.25 50 7.75 80 10.00 50 43.00 360

X10 Borislav Gadjanski SRB 2177 5 20 4.25 60 3 100 5.00 50 5.00 80 7.50 50 29.75 360

X11 Nikola Petkovič SRB 2085 0 20 10 60 1 100 5.00 50 2.50 80 3.75 50 22.25 360

X12 Kostas Prentos GRE IM 2492 10 20 5.25 60 15 96 9.25 50 8.50 80 2.50 50 50.50 356

X13 Nikos Mendrinos GRE 2232 5 20 7.25 60 10 100 9.25 47 0.00 80 6.25 50 37.75 357

X14 Dmitrijus Chocenka LTU 2144 0 20 4.75 60 10 100 8.50 50 0.00 80 2.50 50 25.75 360

X15 Dejan Glišič CRO 1871 5 20 8.5 60 2 45 5.00 50 0.00 80 7.50 50 28.00 305


